(d) A sign designating the trade name of the business in block letters not less than three inches in height on a 
contrasting background.

(e) Must furnish a corporate surety bond or a cash bond in the amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for an 
initial established salesroom and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each subsequent established 
salesroom.

(f) The Division must have evidence of an assumed name being filed with the Register of Deeds in the county in 
North Carolina where the business is maintained when such business is operated under any designation, name